

QUECHAN INDIAN TRIBE

Ft. Yuma Indian Reservation Office of Tribal Administration

P.O. Box 1899 Yuma, Arizona 85366-1899 Phone (760) 919-3600 FAX (760) 572-2962

REVISED

AGENDA
SPECIAL MEETING
AUGUST 7, 2024
11:00 A.M.
QUECHAN TRIBAL CHAMBERS

- 1. APPROVAL OF INVOICE #204247 (AUDIT SERVICES) IN THE AMOUNT \$26,500.00 FOR SERVICES RENDERED THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2023 REDW
- 2. APPROVAL OF A RESOLUTION TO INCORPORATE THE COLA INCREASE FOR THE ANIMAL CONTROL DEPARTMENT FUND 312, FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2024 TO PROVIDE ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES ON THE FORT YUMA INDIAN RESERVATION; AS PER THE ANIMAL CONTROL ORDINANCE, SECTION 1204 (B). M. JOAQUIN, ANIMAL CONTROL SUPERVISOR
- 3. APPROVAL OF 27 HIGHER EDUCATION APPLICANTS C. RAMIREZ, HIGHER EDUCATION DIRECTOR
- 4. APPROVAL OF A LETTER OF INTEREST FOR THE ENROLLMENT COMMITTEE